SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22536-22537/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2019 in WA No. 1989/2018 22-08-2019 in WA No. 2253/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

RESHNA A.M. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.143741/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 23-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv. Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

Ms. Elizabeth Anthony, Adv. M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar P., Adv.

Ms. Reena Roy, Adv. Ms. Seema Jain, Adv. Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv. Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained, in the meanwhile.

Pleadings to be completed within four weeks. List on 18.11.2019.

(GEETA AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER