## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22536-22537/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2019 in WA No.1989/2018 and WA No.2253/2018 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

RESHNA A.M. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.18602/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA No.143741/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3045/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No. 46617/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT, IA No. 198217/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 218541/2023 - PERMISSION TO RAISE ADDITIONAL QUESTION OF LAW)

SLP(C) No. 28276/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No. 187919/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 6226-6227/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No. 94761/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 17-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. John Mathew, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Sampat Anand Shetty, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.P.Chaly, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.

Mr. Adithya Koshy Roy, Adv.

Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Subhash Chandran K.R, AOR

Ms. Krishna Lr, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Mohd Aman Alam, Adv.

Ms. M.B.Ramya, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Narendranath, Adv.

Mr. P.B.Sashaankh, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Bijo M Joy, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

M/S. Lead Counsel, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.

Ms. Thulasi K Raj, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR

Ms. Aparna Menon, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narang, Adv.

Ms. Chinnu Maria Antony, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Harshed Sundar, Adv.

Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Ajith Anto Perumbully, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- It appears that except in the first matter, in other matters, service to some of the respondents is not complete.
- 2. Let the Office verify and list the matters after four weeks on a Non-Miscellaneous day.